### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert A. RISSMAN	01/15/2010
Kuo-Fen LEE	04/14/2010
Wylie W. VALE	04/14/2010
Paul E. SAWCHENKO	01/19/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION
Street Address:	402 North Division Street
City:	Carson City
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89703

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12663805

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5124745201

Email: rortiz@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: David L. Parker

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10807208/ CLFR:285US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Parker

Total Attachments: 10

PATENT REEL: 024457 FRAME: 0267 JF \$40.00 12663805

501190297

source=CLFR285US\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=CLFR285US\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=CLFR285US\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=CLFR285US\_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif source=CLFR285US\_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif source=CLFR285US\_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif source=CLFR285US\_ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif source=CLFR285US\_ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif source=CLFR285US\_ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif source=CLFR285US\_ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 024457 FRAME: 0268

## ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 402 North Division Street, Carson City, Nevada 89703, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 12/663,805, which has been filed on December 9, 2009 and is entitled "METHODS FOR TREATMENT AND PREVENTION OF TAUOPATHIES AND AMYLOID BETA MODULATING CRF RECEPTOR SIGNALING," AMYLOIDOSIS BY is a national phase application under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International Application No. PCT/US2008/066848 filed June 13, 2008 which claims priority to U.S. Application No. 60/943,672 filed on June 13, 2007, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States:

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigned and extend to the successors, assigns	gns, representatives and successors of the and nominees of the Assignee.
The assignment of said invention is effect shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed	ive as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution
Signature: Robert A. RISSMAN	Date: 1/15/2010
STATE OF _ CAN DEBO	2010
subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowled his/her own free will for the purposes and considerable to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge the subscribed to the subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledge the subscribed to the subscr	
[SEAL]	
Signature:Name: Kuo-Fen LEE	Date:
STATE OF	day of , 2010
BEFORE ME, the undersigned author personally appeared Kuo-Fen LEE, known to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to free will for the purposes and consideration the	me to be the person whose name is subscribed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
Ň	otary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	

80731516.1

USSN 12/663,805

Signature:	Date:
Signature:Name: Wylie W. VALE	
STATE OF COUNTY OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Wylie W. VAL	gned authority, on this day of, 2010 LE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed knowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her onsideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	•
Signature:	Date:
Name: Paul E. SAWCHENI	
STATE OF	
STATE OF	
BEFORE ME, the undersign	gned authority, on this day of, 2010
personally appeared Paul E. SAW subscribed to the foregoing instrume	CHENKO, known to me to be the person whose name is ent and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of
his/her own free will for the purpose	es and consideration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

ite of California	J
unty of <u>San Prego</u>	<b>_</b>
unity of	1 to broke delas Philis
January 15th 200 before me, 151	Pign J Felipents, Notary Public
recognity appeared Robert A. 1	Zissman
	Natio(g) or angular
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to
	be the person(s) whose name(s)/is(are subscribed to the
	within instrument and acknowledged to me that
	Sobalthar executed the same in/his/her/their authorized
	capacity/jest and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
	inetrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of
BRIAN J. FELINERTY	which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Commission # 1793552	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law
240 Table Son Diego County	of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph i
My Corem. Septem Apr 13, 2012	true and correct.
	16
	WITNESS my hand and official seal
	Signature Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	PTIONAL -
	v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document d reattachment of this form to another document.
itle or Type of Document: ASSIGN MEN +	(Patent File No CITIS 288 45)
Data: 12 / 09 / 2 009	(Patent File No. CLFR:295 45)  Number of Pages: 3
Signarias Other Than Named Above: Kun- Fa	Lee, why lie w. Vole, foul E. Sauchenku
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	,
signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Individual	III(IVIdual
」 Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
☐ Partner — 🗀 Limited 🖂 General	PRINT PARTNER LIMITED General PRIGHT THUMBER
Attorney in Fact Top of thumb	Top of thumb he
_ Trustee	here ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Guardian or Conservator	Other:
Other:	1.3 00101.
	Signer Is Representing:
Signer Is Representing:	
	hatsworth, CA 91313-2402 www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-87

PATENT REEL: 024457 FRAME: 0272

#### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 402 North Division Street, Carson City, Nevada 89703, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 12/663,805, which has been filed on December 9, 2009 and is entitled "METHODS FOR TREATMENT AND PREVENTION OF TAUOPATHIES AND AMYLOID BETA AMYLOIDOSIS BY MODULATING CRF RECEPTOR SIGNALING," 371 of International Application No. is a national phase application under 35 U.S.C. § PCT/US2008/066848 filed June 13, 2008 which claims priority to U.S. Application No. 60/943,672 filed on June 13, 2007, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

80731516.1

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

Signature:	Date:
Name: Robert A. RISS	MAN
STATE OF	
personally appeared Robert A subscribed to the foregoing inst	dersigned authority, on this day of, 2010 A. RISSMAN, known to me to be the person whose name is trument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of rposes and consideration therein expressed.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
Signature:  Name: Kuo-Fen LEE	Date: Upsif 14, 2010
STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Dies	<u>~_</u>
personally appeared Kuo-Fen the foregoing instrument and a	dersigned authority, on this 14 day of April, 2010 LEE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own consideration therein expressed.    Sandra   Lunna   Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	Notary of Consular Ciffeet
Commissi Notary Pul San Di	A J. GUERRA ion # 1812854 bigo County place See 12 2013

2

80731516.1

USSN 12/663,805

Signature:Name: Wykr	Shalla W. VALE	<u></u>	Date: April )	4,2010
STATE OFCal COUNTY OF _Sar	itornia Diego			•
to the foregoing ins	E, the undersigned au Wylie W. VALE, kno trument and acknowled purposes and considerate	dged to me that ation therein ex	is 14 day of Aprel the person whose name at he/she executed the suppressed.	ame of his/hef
[SEAL]	SANDRA J. GUERRA Commission # 1812854 Notary Public - California San Diego County by Comm. Expires Sep 12, 2012			
Signature:			Date:	
	E. SAWCHENKO			
STATE OF COUNTY OF				
BEFORE M personally appeared subscribed to the for	Paul E. SAWCHENI	KO, known to acknowledged	me to be the person verto me that he/she execute to me that he/she execute to me that he/she execute the expressed.	whose name is
		Notary or Co	nsular Officer	
[SEAL]		notary or Co	ilisulai Officei	
r				

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

80731516.1

USSN 12/663,805

3

### ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 402 North Division Street, Carson City, Nevada 89703, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 12/663,805, which has been filed on December 9, 2009 and is entitled "METHODS FOR TREATMENT AND PREVENTION OF TAUOPATHIES AND AMYLOID BETA AMYLOIDOSIS BY MODULATING CRF RECEPTOR SIGNALING," is a national phase application under 35 U.S.C. § 371 of International Application No. PCT/US2008/066848 filed June 13, 2008 which claims priority to U.S. Application No. 60/943,672 filed on June 13, 2007, such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States:

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

80731516.1

USSN 12/663,805

PATENT REEL: 024457 FRAME: 0276 TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

The assignment of said invention is effective as of the earlier of (1) the date of execution shown below or (2) the filing date of the first filed of said patent applications.

Date:
outhority, on this day of, 2010 N, known to me to be the person whose name is acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of consideration therein expressed.
Notary or Consular Officer
Date:
nuthority, on this day of, 2010 n to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own therein expressed.
Notary or Consular Officer

80731516.1

USSN 12/663,805

2

Signature:	Date:
Name: Wylie W. VALE	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
personally appeared Wylie W. VALE, kn	authority, on this day of, 2010 nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed ledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her eration therein expressed.
	Notary or Consular Officer
[SEAL]	
Signature: Dallo Same: Paul E. SAWCHENKO  STATE OF California  COUNTY OF San Diego	Date: Jan 19, 2010
	L. H. T
personally appeared Paul E. SAWCHEN	Bhught.
[SEAL]	Notary or Consular Officer
OFFICIAL SEAL A. O'LOUGHLIN NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA COMM. NO. 1696249 SAN DIEGO COUNTY MY COMM. EXP. OCT. 12, 2010	

FULBRIGHT & JAWORSKI L.L.P. 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Austin, Texas 78701

3

80731516.1

**RECORDED: 05/28/2010** 

USSN 12/663,805